Last_Name
ALEXANDER
ALLEN

ALLEN

AMICK

AMICK

BARBER
BARBER
BENEDICT
BENEDICT
BLAND

BLAND
BRIDGEFARMER
BRIDGEFARMER
BURK

BURK
CHANDLER
CHANDLER
CRIBBS
CRIBBS

CRIBBS

First_Name
Elizabeth (Liz)
Mozel L.
William T.
Beulah

Verne C.
Sadie Ann
Solomon

Maggie CRIBBS

Lottie Thorn Young
Ollie Dean

D. E.

Julianna

Elizabeth

Spencer

James L.

Nora S.

Amanda

Frank Marion

Ida

Vinson Cemetery,
Cherokee County, Texas

Vinson Cemetery, Cherokee County, Texas
Surveyed by William T. Beauregard
todd.beauregard@gmail.com

Birth
1/11/1930
7/2/1936
8/27/1934
1893
1890
02/17/1849
03/05/1843
03/22/1891
1908
03/13/1888
11/26/1898
10/18/1916

8/25/1926

11/8/1906
3/23/1907
1900
02/05/1897

07/22/1872

www.countygenweb.com/txmontgomery/east_texas_cemeteries.htm

Death Notation
4/16/1992
DT with ALLEN, William T.
DT with ALLEN, Mozel L.
1970 DT with AMICK, Verne C.
1961 DT with AMICK, Beulah
2/8/1918
2/3/1907 Ohio PVT Co E 1 Regt Ohio Inf Civil War
6/2/1913
1908 baby boy; next to Maggie CRIBBS BENEDICT
12/4/1968
12/17/1970

4/28/1999 DT with BRIDGEFARMER, Julianna

2/4/1992 DT with BRIDGEFARMER, D. E.

4/3/1989 DT with CHANDLER, Nora S.
2/2/1987 DT with CHANDLER, James L.
1936 DT with CRIBBS, William H.
1/8/1971 DT with CRIBBS, Velma Lee
1/24/1931

Surveyed by William T. Beauregard
todd.beauregard@gmail.com
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Last_Name
CRIBBS
CRIBBS
CRIBBS
CRIBBS
CRIBBS
CRIBBS
CRIBBS
CRUNK
DICKENS
DICKENS
DICKSON
DICKSON
DURRETT
DURRETT
DURRETT
DURRETT
DURRETT
FIELDS
FOSTER
FOSTER
FREE

FREE

First_Name
J. H.

John

Katie

Preston Benedict
Tommy L.
Velma Lee
William H.
Nancy

Charles Allen
Glenda WARREN
Jewel Lee
Willie Lee

E. Eugene

Ina Mae

R. L.

Richard W.
Wanda Sue
James M.
Delvin

Helon

Simmie Edward

Talmadge Lee

Vinson Cemetery,
Cherokee County, Texas

Birth
08/26/1872
5/5/1906
3/28/1904
9/16/1910
8/6/1943
1/31/1908

1895

7/7/1930
6/9/1932
9/5/1905
02/01/1898
4/18/1932
4/7/1931
4/29/1937
4/3/1963
5/15/1945
1872
4/28/1917
6/18/1924
10/14/1904

12/4/1912

www.countygenweb.com/txmontgomery/east_texas_cemeteries.htm

Death Notation
5/20/1956
4/1/1972 DT with CRIBBS, Katie
11/2/1981 DT with CRIBBS, John
2/18/1980
4/22/1987
3/30/1992 DT with CRIBBS, Frank Marion
1965 DT with CRIBBS, Amanda
11/05/1859
DT with DICKENS, Glenda WARREN
12/4/1987 DT with DICKENS, Charles Allen
4/12/1993 DT with DICKSON, Willie Lee
1/2/1970|DT with DICKSON, Jewel Lee
8/29/1989 DT with DURRETT, Ina Mae
10/27/2000 DT with DURRETT, E. Eugene
8/19/1990 TT with DURRETT, Wanda Sue and DURRETT, Richard W.
TT with DURRETT, R. L. and DURRETT, Wanda Sue
TT with DURRETT, R. L. and DURRETT, Richard W.
1957
10/3/1990
5/14/1990
10/12/1974 DT with FREE, Talmadge Lee

12/31/1992 DT with FREE, Simmie Edward
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Last_Name
FRY
GODWIN
GODWIN
GRANT
GRANT
HENDERSON
HENDERSON
HENDERSON
INGE

IRWIN
IRWIN
IRWIN
IRWIN
JERNIGAN
LANG

LANG

LANG

LANG

LANG

LANG

LANG

LANG

First_Name
Junice
Marion F.
W. G. (Bill)
Agnes I.
Willis J.
Jamie Ray
Stokes B.
Vernice A.
F. M.
Emma
Martha J.
Nancy A.

Robert F.

Barbara CRIBBS

Alma May
Cora M.
Dorothy Inez
Emma Lee
Fred T.
Freddie Lee
George A.

Henry W.

Vinson Cemetery,
Cherokee County, Texas

Birth

8/21/1947
9/14/1928
5/12/1929
10/5/1922
12/3/1917
2/6/1969
1906

1904

03/30/1865
01/05/1863
03/09/1839
05/31/1826
7/24/1939
4/3/1910
10/20/1887
4/6/1922
07/20/1881
12/23/1887
10/22/1911
01/25/1885

12/23/1887

Death Notation
2/26/1952
DT with GODWIN, W. G. (Bill)
2/8/1987 DT with GODWIN, Marion F.
3/1/1995 DT with GRANT, Willis J
6/23/1995 DT with GRANT, Agnes .
11/29/1975
1978 DT with HENDERSON, Vernice A.

1961 DT with HENDERSON, Stokes B.

07/30/1867
09/06/1867
9/26/1923
3/10/1900
5/11/2000
1/6/1993

1/22/1954 DT with LANG, Fred T.

10/3/1921 wife of G. A. LANG

4/25/1975 DT with LANG, Cora M.
7/5/1913 son of G. A. and E. L. LANG
2/9/1945

12/11/1946 DT with LANG, Sarah Ellie

Page 3 Surveyed by William T. Beauregard
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Last_Name
LANG
LANG
LANG
LANG
LANG
LANG
LANG
LANG
LANG
LANG
LOFTIN
LONGMIRE
LONGMIRE
MALCOLM
MALCOLM
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE

MOORE

First_Name
Hubert Sheard
Josephine M.
L. D. (Dick)
Leonce
Maggie

Mittie E.

Ruby SHAW
Sarah Ellie
William L.
Woodrow W.
Nettie E. SOWELL
Elizabeth L.
LeRoy K.
Thalia N.
Thomas E.
Anna J.

Betty Elnora
Clyde C.

Emily Christene
Ike P.

Joe C.

Nona M.

Vinson Cemetery,
Cherokee County, Texas

Birth
12/16/1914
8/29/1913

5/8/1908

01/11/1849
5/28/1916
10/9/1914

02/09/1896

12/12/1916

12/30/1913

01/12/1886

09/09/1858

01/03/1855

1915

1903
10/28/1886
1/5/1943
1/24/1916
10/17/1919
12/04/1881
6/9/1913

1895

www.countygenweb.com/txmontgomery/east_texas_cemeteries.htm

Death Notation
10/9/1915
DT with LANG, William L.
10/18/1982
beside Maggie

2/14/1922

DT with LANG, L. D. (Dick)
10/20/1992 DT with LANG, Henry W.
DT with LANG, Josephine M.; WW?2
12/25/1985
10/30/1978
7/11/1935 DT with LONGMIRE, LeRoy K.
7/1/1928 DT with LONGMIRE, Elizabeth L.
DT with MALCOLM, Thomas E.
1990 DT with MALCOLM, Thalia N.

1/7/1972 DT with MOORE, Ike P.

DT with MOORE, Emily Christene
10/26/1997 DT with MOORE, Clyde C.
3/5/1963 DT with MOORE, Anna J.
DT with MOORE, Norma Virginia

1972 DT with MOORE, Roy V.

Surveyed by William T. Beauregard
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Last_Name
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
NALL
NALL
ODEN
ODEN
ODEN
ODEN
ORME
ORME
ORME
ORME
PARTLOW
PARTLOW
PARTLOW
PHILLIPS
PHILLIPS
ROBINSON

SANDERS

First_Name
Norma Virginia
Roy V.
Tommy Lee

Virginia Fredene

Morene L.
Samuel D.
Chester C. Sr.
Frank A.

Mildred M.
Odessal L.

A. W. (Bill)

Della E.

Musetta O.
Thomas A.
Martha C. HOWELL
William Alexander
Willie Alice

S. E.

W. S.

Mae FIELDS

Molissa E.

Vinson Cemetery,
Cherokee County, Texas

Birth
12/11/1917
1910
4/2/1943
11/17/1937
3/29/1912
1/4/1919
8/8/1907
9/4/1920
7/24/1943
6/2/1923
11/2/1945
6/24/1912
7/2/1908
5/10/1918
6/16/1903
06/06/1859
03/04/1857

09/02/1896

11/09/1840
1905

3/4/1908

Death
DT with MOORE, Joe C.; children: Joe
12/16/2000 Pat, Virginia and Beth
1989 DT with MOORE, Nona M.
11/25/1995 DT with MOORE, Betty
2/25/1938 daughter of Joe and Norma MOORE
infant of I. P. MOORE
8/17/1999 DT with NALL, Samuel D.
2/15/1974|DT with NALL, Morene L.
3/25/1997 DT with ODEN, Mildred M.
DT with ODEN, Odessa L.
DT with ODEN, Chester C. Sr.
DT with ODEN, Frank A.

12/8/1984

3/5/1999 DT with ORME, Thomas A.

1/8/1978 DT with ORME, Della E.

8/31/1914 DT with PARTLOW, William Alexander

Notation

Wayne, Jimmy Paul, Tommy Lee,

3/16/1941 DT with PARTLOW, Martha C. HOWELL

10/17/1908

01/15/1859
1966

6/8/1989 DT with SANDERS, Willie M.

Page 5
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Last_Name

SANDERS

SANDERS

SESSION

SIPES

SIPES

SOWELL

SOWELL

SOWELL

SOWELL

SOWELL

TAYLOR

THOMPSON

THOMPSON

TUNNELL

WALLACE

WALLACE

WALLER

WALLER

WALLER

WALLER

WALLER

WALLER

First_Name

Ramey E.
Willie M.

Mary Jane

James Henry (Pete)

Lawanna O.

J. T.

James Marshall

Jesse J.

Loris T.

Sam D.

Helen Ruth

Catherine E.

W. M.
B. A.
Cynthia
Joel H.
Annie
C. L

L. A.
L.J.

L. T.

M. E.

Vinson Cemetery,
Cherokee County, Texas

Birth
3/1/1929
05/28/1898
1930
11/9/1934
4/13/1937
2/16/1924
1/29/1953
1/18/1910
11/17/1920
4/21/1920
9/24/1927
1/5/1907
12/15/1841
04/23/1888
12/02/1806

09/16/1805

07/19/1875
09/06/1866
03/02/1872

05/18/1878

Death
10/3/1999 PVT US Army WW?2
8/27/1979 DT with SANDERS, Molissa E.
1947

10/17/1995 DT with SIPES, Lawanna O.

Notation

DT with SIPES, James Henry (Pete)

3/9/1996 US Army WW?2
1/30/1953
1/19/1933
5/16/1983

8/12/1946

1/8/2000
2/9/1909
6/14/1921
05/21/1877
10/21/1881
08/16/1872 wife of I. WALLER
08/27/1881 son of I. and M. E. WALLER
05/10/1868 child of I. and A. G. WALLER
08/12/1885 child of I. and A. G. WALLER
11/28/1907

01/26/1883 wife of I. WALLER
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Last_Name
WARREN
WARREN
WEBB

WEBB

WEBB

WEBB

WEBB

First_Name
Major W.

Mary E.
Andrew F.
C.C.

J. M.

Nannie L.

Robert F.

Vinson Cemetery,
Cherokee County, Texas

Birth
10/12/1896
2/27/1911
02/10/1881
03/28/1860
03/23/1860
11/21/1890

1918

www.countygenweb.com/txmontgomery/east_texas_cemeteries.htm

Death
6/8/1979 DT with WARREN, Mary E.
DT with WARREN, Major W.
11/9/1964 DT with WEBB, Nannie L.
11/25/1904
05/05/1884
11/5/1955 DT with WEBB, Andrew F.

1926

Page 7

Notation
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